

Sunshine Estates Sanitary Sewer Improvements

CONTRACT # 7-2013
MORGANTOWN UTILITY BOARD
BID OPENING: April 28, 2015

I, James W. Fetty, Jr., Professional Engineer, do hereby certify that this Bid Tabulation represents all Bids as presented to and accepted by the Morgantown Utility Board on April 28, 2015. Certified this 6th day of May, 2015.



Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Glenn Johnston, Inc. 1055 Center Street McKeesport, PA 15132	D&M Contracting, Inc. 1868 Lions Club Rd New Alexandria, PA 15670	James White Construction Co 4156 Freedom Way Weirton, WV 26062	John T Subrick, Inc. 778 Thomas 84 Road Eighty Four, PA 15330	Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501	Menden P Pelline, Inc. 188 Powderhorn Lane Ghent, WV 25843	Pro Contracting, Inc. 315 Riverside Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301	St Albans, WV 25177
1	Audio/Video DVD Recording	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,451.00	\$1,451.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,100.00
2	8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	2,831	LF	\$57.00	\$161,367.00	\$62.00	\$175,522.00	\$50.00	\$141,550.00	\$68.99	\$251,830.88	\$71.00	\$201,001.00
3	4" PVC C900 DR18, Force Main Pipe, Push Joint	5,820	LF	\$28.00	\$162,960.00	\$33.00	\$192,060.00	\$30.00	\$174,600.00	\$56.16	\$326,651.20	\$35.00	\$203,700.00
4	6" PVC C900 DR18, Force Main Pipe, Push Joint (IN SAME DITCH AS BID ITEM NO. 3)	5,540	LF	\$18.00	\$99,720.00	\$22.00	\$121,880.00	\$16.00	\$88,640.00	\$14.87	\$82,379.80	\$10.00	\$55,400.00
5	Concrete - Thrust Blocking on Force Main	10	CY	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$209.00	\$2,090.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00
6	Air Relief Valve on Force Main w/PI	7	EA	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00	\$2,976.00	\$20,832.00	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$5,782.50	\$40,477.50	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
7	4-foot diameter Precast Concrete Manholes	18	EA	\$2,050.00	\$36,900.00	\$2,213.00	\$39,834.00	\$3,800.00	\$68,400.00	\$4,561.11	\$82,099.98	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Service w/Cleanout	17	EA	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$830.00	\$14,110.00	\$1,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$2,298.60	\$39,042.20	\$1,250.00	\$21,250.00
9	12" Steel Casing, Bore and Jack (Includes Carrier Pipe Installed within Casing)	90	LF	\$220.00	\$19,800.00	\$287.00	\$25,830.00	\$215.00	\$19,350.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00	\$180.00	\$16,200.00
10	12" Steel Casing - Open Cut Method (includes Carrier Pipe Installed within Casing)	50	LF	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
11	Stream Crossing - 8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Push Joint	60	LF	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$129.50	\$7,770.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
12	Stream Crossing -- 4" PVC C900 CL150, Force Main Pipe, Push Joint	30	LF	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$51.00	\$1,530.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$144.67	\$4,340.10	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
13	Flaprap Ditch Installation	1,975	LF	\$8.00	\$11,850.00	\$7.00	\$13,825.00	\$12.00	\$23,700.00	\$15.44	\$30,494.00	\$18.00	\$35,550.00
14	Sewage Lift Station - New	1	LS	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$245,013.00	\$245,013.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$211,872.25	\$211,872.25	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00
15	Sewage Lift Station - Replace Existing	3	LS	\$121,000.00	\$363,000.00	\$124,379.00	\$373,137.00	\$155,000.00	\$485,000.00	\$118,543.33	\$349,629.99	\$167,500.00	\$502,500.00
16	Street Trench Restoration - Stone Surface	280	SY	\$25.00	\$9,000.00	\$38.00	\$13,880.00	\$13.00	\$4,980.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$15.00	\$5,400.00
17	Street Trench Restoration - Asphalt Surface	300	SY	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$107.00	\$32,100.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
18	Street Trench Restoration - Concrete Surface	40	SY	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
19	Street Overlay - Asphalt 1 1/2-inch Compacted	1,975	SY	\$12.00	\$23,700.00	\$17.00	\$33,575.00	\$13.00	\$25,675.00	\$16.50	\$32,587.50	\$21.00	\$41,475.00
20	Seeding	6,919	LF	\$3.00	\$20,817.00	\$2.00	\$13,878.00	\$4.00	\$27,578.00	\$2.25	\$15,612.75	\$3.00	\$20,817.00
21	Stone Backfill - Unavailable Material	80	CY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$51.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$84.50	\$6,760.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
22	Repair Existing - Sewer Pipe (Up to 20 feet length)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,478.00	\$1,478.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,874.00	\$1,874.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
23	Pour Channel in Existing Manhole	1	EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$636.00	\$636.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	Raise Existing Manhole to Grade	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$886.00	\$886.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
25	Abandon Existing Manhole in Place	3	EA	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,032.00	\$3,096.00	\$740.00	\$2,220.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
26	Abandon Existing Package Sewage Treatment Plant	1	L.S.	\$20,519.00	\$20,519.00	\$8,380.00	\$8,380.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,800.00	\$47,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
27	Mobilization***	1	L.S.	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$9,882.00	\$9,882.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00

• DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATIVE NO. 1
REMOVE BID ITEM NO. 4 - 6-INCH FORCE MAIN

Item Number	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Item Price Per Bid	Glenn Johnston, Inc. 1055 Center Street McKeesport, PA 15132	D&M Contracting, Inc. 1868 Lions Club Rd New Alexandria, PA 15670	James White Construction Co 4156 Freedom Way Weirton, WV 26062	John T Subrick, Inc. 778 Thomas 84 Road Eighty Four, PA 15330	Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501	Menden P Pelline, Inc. 188 Powderhorn Lane Ghent, WV 25843	Pro Contracting, Inc. 315 Riverside Dr Clarksburg, WV 26301	St Albans, WV 25177
4	6-inch PVC C900 DR18 Pipe - 6-inch Force Main	5540	LF	\$16.00	\$88,640.00	\$22.00	\$121,880.00	\$16.00	\$88,640.00	\$14.87	\$82,379.80	\$10.00	\$55,400.00
				TOTAL	\$1,309,303.00	\$1,262,806.00	\$1,278,383.00	\$1,522,371.00	\$1,599,090.00	\$1,821,471.96	\$1,994,993.00	\$1,807,828.00	\$1,866,000.00

BID MINUS DEDUCT \$1,214,693.00
 \$1,240,925.00
 \$1,312,180.00
 \$1,433,731.00
 \$1,560,310.00
 \$1,539,092.16
 \$1,639,593.00
 \$1,730,266.00
 \$1,807,440.00

* Corrected Value